CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR

Department of Administration State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
\ |2019 Washington Street East Pu rChase order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
| |Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 10-25-2022 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0310 6377 DNR2000000012 9 Procurement Folder: 697731
Document Name: Bowden Hatchery 3 - New Facilities Construction Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Change Order No. 06- Bowden Hatchery 3- New Facilities Const Change Order No. 06 to extend and increase the
contract per the attached documentation.
Procurement Type: Cenfral Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager llI
Telephone: {304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-08-31
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-02-28
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000201679 Requestor Name: James H Adkins
BRECKENRIDGE CORP Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3397
PO BOX 247 Requestor Email: jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov
BUCKHANNON wv 262010247
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-472-3350 Extension:
Discount Details: .
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days .
#1__ No 0.0000 0 FILELOCATION ___——
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PARKS & RECREATION-PEM SECTION BOWDEN HATCHERY
324 4TH AVE RT 1, BOX 80
SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25305 ELKINS WV 26241
us us
/0 v~ PS> =
Go< [ Total Order Amount:l $6,953,483.00

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

ENTERED
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PURC G DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORN NE APPROVAL AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANC CEEII CATION o2
e e 2t S 0 [ B AT
ELECTRONIC SIGNA thT'#lLE ELECTRONIC SIGNATUR @LE 2

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
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CPO 0310 6377 DNR2000000012 9 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05

Date Printed: Oct 25, 2022 Order Number: Page: 1




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 06 is issued to extend and increase the original contract according to all terms, conditions, and specifications contained in the original contract
including all authorized change orders. The contract (unit prices, hourly rates, annual fee, efc.) is increased as defined in the attached documentation.

Dates of extension: 07/30/2022 - 02/28/2023.

Original Contract Price: $6,366,000.00
Change Order No. 02 Increase: $ 180,000.00
Change Order No. 03 Increase: $ 160,494.00
Change Order No. 04 Decrease: ($  54,453.00)
Change Order No. 05 Increase: $ 198,393.00
Change Order No. 06 Increase: $ 103,049.00

Contract New Total: $6,953,483.00

Effective: 07/30/2022

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shail remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Price Total Price
1 72120000 0.00000 0.000000 6366000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2020-08-31 2023-02-28
Commodity Line Description: Building Construction Services
Extended Description:
Construction of new facilities at Bowden Hatchery.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Price Total Price
2 72120000 0.00000 0.000000 180000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2020-08-31 2023-02-28
Commodity Line Description: Change Order No. 02
Extended Description:
Construction of new facilities at Bowden Hatchery.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Price Total Price
3 72120000 0.00000 0.000000 106041.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2020-08-31 2023-02-28
Commodity Line Description: Change Order No. 03 & No. 04
Extended Description:
Construction of new facilities at Bowden Hatchery.
Change Order No. 03 $160,494.00
Change Order No. 04 ($54,453.00)
Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPQ-002 2020/05
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Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 72120000 0.00000 0.000000 198393.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2020-08-31 2023-02-28
Commodity Line Description: Change Order No. 05
Extended Description:
Construction of new facilities at Bowden Hatchery.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 72120000 0.00000 0.000000 103049.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2022-07-30 2023-02-28
Commodity Line Description: Change Order No. 06
Extended Description:
Construction of new facilities at Bowden Hatchery.
Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05
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WEST VIRGINIA

Governor Jim Justice D N R Director Brett W. McMillion

October 14, 2022

Jamie H. Adkins &7@‘"
WV Division of Natural Resources .
Property and Procurement Office @k‘c V— ' ’h(
324 4% Ave.

South Charleston, WV 25303

RE: Bowden Fish Hatchery
Contract 3 New Facilities Construction CPO DNR 20%12

Change Order No. 6

Dear Mr. Adkins,

The WV Division of Natural Resources, Planning, Engineering and Maintenance Section requests
that changes be made to the contract documents of the subject project. Change Order No. 6 is
necessary to due conditions uncovered during the course of construction.

Current contract amount $6,850,434.00
Change Order No. 6 103,049.00
New contractamount  $6,953,483.00

The revised completion date will be extended 214 calendar days to February 28, 2023 to allow
time for this work to be completed. The agency feels that this is a reasonable amount.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 304-550-4892.
Sincerely,

Deborah Demyan, Project Engineer
WV Division of Natural Resources
Planning, Engineering and Maintenance Section

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES | PLANNING | ENGINEERING | MAINTENANCE
324 4ath Avenue | South Charleston, WV 25303 | ph (304) 558-2764 | fax (304) 558-0077 | 'WVdnr.gov



WEST VIRGINIA

Governor Jim Justice D N R Director Brett W. McMillion

October 14, 2022

Jamie H. Adkins, Chief Procurement Officer
WV Division of Natural Resources
Property and Procurement Office
324 4% Avenue

South Charieston, WV 25303

S
RE: Bowden Fish Hatchery
Contract 3 New Facilities Construction CPO DNR 20*12
Change Order No. 6
20 day late letter

Dear Mr. Adkins,

We, the West Virginia Division of Natural Resources, Planning, Engineering and
Maintenance Section requests that changes be made to the above referenced project as
outlined in Change Order No. 6.

It is understood that this contract is beyond 20 days past the original end date
of the contract. There were uncontrollable delays in obtaining all the documentation
required and therefore delayed the preparation of this document.

Sincerely,
{;LO t7/{"'f"’l.u/L- K/Q &4 ,«7‘4_..-\_._»-

Deborah Demyan, Project Engineer
WV Division of Natural Resources
Parks and Recreation Section

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES | PLANNING | ENGINEERING | MAINTENANCE
324 4th Avenue | South Charleston, WV 25303 | ph (304) 558-2764 | fax (304) 558-0077 | WVdnr.gov



RIDER
To be attached to and form a part of WV Division of Natural Resources Bond No. 09132529
Dated the 6th day of July , 2020 , issued by the
Fidelity & Deposit Company of Maryland, 1299 Zurich Way, Schaumburg IL 60196-1056 as Surety

on behalf of Breckenridge Corporation, PO Box 247, Buckhannon WV 26201 s

as Principal, in the penal sum of Six Million Three Hundred Sixty Six Thousand and No Cents

Dollars ($ 6,366, 000 )andinfavorof WV Divions of Natural Resources, Bowden Hatchery

Route 1 Box 80, 0ld Route 33, Bowden WV — Randolph County

In consideration of the premium charged for the attached bond, it is hereby agreed that the attached bond be amended as foliows:

Original Contract Sum was 56,366,000 increased by $484,434 for previously authorized change
orders to $6,850,434 is increased by Revised Change Order 6 by $103,049 to a new total amount
of $6,953,483.

APO DNR200000012
Replaces previously issued Change Order 6

Provided, however, that the attached bond shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations and conditions ex&@btﬁ-ésx ;e?ejn
expressly modified, and further that the liability of the Surety under the attached bond and the attached bondjas‘ar_‘r‘iehdéqu'y’thj,s'
rider shall not be cumulative. RN Sl T i

o

This rider shall become effective as of the 24th day of May , 2022

Signed, sealed and dated this 24th day of May , 2022

Breckeénridge. @#porétLo;?"' )
: 5 -

N, =T ;
By\"{‘ ({C -4{{/

£ Marylrand

£,

COM1-A:R1DER.FRM,pg. 1
000814 12/00 Denise Deem
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e ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATE OF
2. County of to-wit:
3. , a Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of 20

6. Notary Seal 7.

(Notary Public)

8. My commission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation

9. STATE OF West Virginia

10. County of Upshur to-wit;
1, |,__Carey A. Wagner , @ Notary Public in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Peter J. Casella
13, who as, President signed the foregoing writing for
14.- a corporation, has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
15. Givep ) 24th day of May 20 22
16. Notaf stggg:wEggslﬁeiNlA ! 17. (f Ry, a‘ 1 /I r': " ,,_}? s
Carey A. Wagner ) 7 / WYl /L

T enamanw gﬁgm : (Notary Pablic)
18 My b '&.Nl t. . M,Cnm"' slon Eapires Aprl ! 1 1th day of Apr|| 20 26
Acknowledgment by Surety
19. STATE OF West Virginia -
20. County of Monongalia to-wit:
21. |, Linda M Zannier , a Notary Public in and for the
22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Denise Deem
23, who as, Attorney-In-Fact signed the foregoing writing for
24 Fidelity & Depaosit Company of Maryland a corporation

has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.

o - day of May 20 22
OFF IALSEAL NOTAHY?UWC R
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 27
Linda M. Zannier
{Notary Public)
dayof”]pael! . 20 90H

Sufficiency in Form and Manner
of Exet;‘uLt&n Approvel:r

Attorney General

W1 e 22w QR Tias

~—
(Deputy Attorney General)



ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY » a corporation of the State of New
York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY AND
DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Hlinois (herein collectively called the "Companies”), by Robert D.
Murray, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on
the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint L.
Randall COBER and Denise DEEM, both of Morgantown, West Virginia, EACH, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make,
execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such
bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes,
as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at

its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of said Companies and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 22nd day of January, A.D. 2020.

ATTEST:
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

By: Robert D. Murray
Vice President

@mwu )é ﬁdmﬂ(’m—/

By: Dawn E. Brown
Secretary

State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On this 22nd day of January, A.D. 2020, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, RobertD.
Murray, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who
executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of
the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and
the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have.hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.
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EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President
may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies,
recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such
attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any
time."

CERTIFICATE

L, the undersigned, Secretary of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY
AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hercby certify that the foregoing
Power of Atlorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-
Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary
and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such
facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company.”

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the Sth day of
May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a
meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of
any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a
certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect
as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies,
this24th _ dayof May 2022

By: Brian M. Hodges =/ ¢
Vice President -

i o A

fo) L -
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INFORMATION TO:

Zurich Surety Claims
1299 Zurich Way
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056

www.reportsfclaims(@zurichna.com
800-626-4577

n
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@/HA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order
PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRAGT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Bowden Hatchery 3 - New Facilities Contract For: Hatchery Facilities Change Order Number: 006
Construction Upgrades
Building Hatchery CPO 0310 6377
Rt | Box 60 DNR 2000000012
Blkins, WV 26241
Date: July 16, 2020 Date: May 24, 2022
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WYV Division of Natural Resources Chapman Technical Group Breckenridge Corporation
Patks and Recreation - PEM Section 200 Sixth Avenue PO Box 247
324 4% Ave. Saint Albans, WV 25177 Buckhannon, WV 26201
South Charleston, WV 25303

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnseri a detailed description of the change ond, if applicable, attack or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustmenis

attributable to execured Construction Change Directives.)

See attachment

The original Contract Sum was § _ 6366,000.00

‘The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 484,434.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ _ 6850434.00

‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amaunt of $ 103,049.00
$ _6953433.00

The new Contract Sum inctuding this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be increased by two hundrd fourteen (214) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be February 28, 2023.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case 2 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Chapman Technical Grony Breckenridee Corporation - W \-Division of Natural Resources
AR ; CONTRASTOR (F¥rm name) __—— ~ OWNER name}
SIGRATURE ~ SIGNATURE T
Keith Skelton Brett W. McMitlion
Project Manerer Director
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRI NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAIME AND TITLE
T-5-terz  J)I15/22- “alarfozr
DATE DATE '

AIA Document G704™ — 2017, Copydght © 1070, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The Americen tnstitute of Architedts, AR Highis resarvad, Tro “Amercan
fasbine of Arehitzee " *AlA," the AIA 1 oo, and "A'A Conirast Documents” are regisiored lratiomarks and mey 77 St #1306 vl poyads ior, This document
was praduced by AIA software st 08:37:35 ET on 08/43/2022 ynder Order Na.2114287700 which explres on §4/04/2023, s not for resale, Is Hcansed for ene-time

usa only, end may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service, To report copyright violations, e-malt copyrighti@ala.org.
Usger Notes: (3BOADALF)

1



Bowden Hatchery Improvements
Contract 3
Attachment to Change Order 6

1 COP 35
2 COP 36
3 COP 37
4 COP 38
5 COP 39
7 COP 40
8 copr4l
9 COP 42
10 CoP 43
1 COP 44
12 COP 45

Delete North Spring fence

Add retaining wall at west end of raceways
Power for additional aerators

Not accepted

Install natural gas piping in Rearing Building
Not accepted

Not accepted

Not accepted

Not accepted

Modify access road to sludge thickener
Add fence around treatment building

Total

W W

W wn

(10,000.00)]
57,700.00
14,704.00

2,815.00

10,830.00
27,000.00

103,049.00




Chapman
Technical
Group

a divislon of
GRW

200 Sixth Avenue
Salnt Atbans, WV 25177

304.727.5501
304.727.5580 Fax

Buckhannon, wv
Lexington, KY

L CiIpERe R Cam

May 25, 2022

Mr. Barrow Koslosky, AIA NCARB

WYV Division of Natural Resources

324 4t Avenue

South Charleston, West Virginia 25303

Re: Bowden Hatchery
Contract 3
Hatchery Improvements

Dear Mr. Koslosky:

As the construction of Contract 3 progresses, the following issues
have arisen and need to be addressed by change order.

1.

The project as bid included a security fence around the North
Spring. It has subsequently been determined that the North
Spring box needs to be expanded, but it will not be expanded
in this contract. Because the limits of the expansion is not
known, it doesn't make sense to install the security fence at
this time and will be deleted from the contract.

The project as bid did not include any modifications to the
existing roadways around the raceways. The modifications to
the hatchery will result in an increase in fish production which
will also result in increased truck traffic around the raceways.
To accommodate the increase in traffic, the roadway at the
west end of the raceway needs to be expanded and in order to
expand the roadway, a retaining wall is required.

The project as bid relies on oxygen to be fed directly into the
raceways to ensure that there is adequate oxygen for rearing
fish. Procuring a reliable supply of oxygen has proven to be
challenging. If for some reason, oxygen is not available, the
hatchery would have to reduce the production of fish. In order
to prevent such an occurrence, additional mechanical aerators
are required. Additional electrical circuits must be installed to
power the additional aerators.

During construction it was discovered that a section of natural
gas piping was missing. This was not known at the time of
bidding and the piping is required for the operation of the
building heaters.

An access road for hauling sludge was provided in the project
as bid, but it has subsequently been learned that the trucks
that will haul the sludge need a wider road. Additional road
paving will be required.



Mr. Barrow Koslosky, AIA NCARB
May 25, 2022
Page Two

6. The project as bid did not include a fence around the treatment
building, clarifier, or shudge thickener. Hatchery personnel now
expect increased attention to the hatchery from the public and
are concerned that the public might wander off to areas that
might not be safe. A fence around all of the treatment units
would help with regard to public safety.

We believe that the proposed costs for the change order are fair
and reasonable. If you have questions or need additional information,

please contact me.

Sincerely,

CF—!APMAN TECHNICAL GROUP
l }/( fiu_

ﬁ \h #1 st “SLA



October 21, 2021

Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3
Change Order Proposal # 35 Delete chainlink fence at North Spring

Dear Mr, Bird,

As per your direction, we are pleased to provide the following change order proposal #19 to delete
all of the work at the north spring (inc, chainlink fence & gates, tree removal, etc.) from the contract

We propose to make the above changes for the credit lump sum price of § -10,000.00 ( negative ten
thousand dollars).

Please issue a change order in the above amount and add zero (0) weeks to the contract time. This
proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any unforeseen
conditions. This change order proposal is valid for twenty eight (28) days and subject to review thereafter.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

Keit L §¥eih_

Project Manager

kls
ce: file

“h S LICENSE i 247 ek (304) ¢



August 10, 2022

Via email
Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355
200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re:  WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Contract 3 - New Facilities
Revised Change Order Proposal 36-r1 : Add Ret wall at west end of raceways

Dear Mr. Bird,

As requested at last weeks project meeting, we are pleased to provide the following revised change
order proposal (including backup material & subcontacter documents) to add a 60-foot long (2'w x 2'h) bin
block wall x 2 courses high along the west side of the existing raceways, make modifications to the existing
manhole (remove top cone & mh frame & cover and replace with flat top & embedded mh frame & cover),
redress & seed and mulch slope between weir box & manhole modif, and add asphalt (see attached sketch

for more info)

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $57,700.00 (Fifty Seven
Thousand Seven Hundred dollars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

As you are aware, this work has been completed, Please issue a change order in the above amount
and add three (3) weeks to the contract time. Please advise on this change order proposal in a timely fashion.
This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any
unforeseen conditions. This proposal is good for 7 days and is subject to change afier said date.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BRECKENRDIGE CORPORATION
/’i
Keith 'I-;."-Skelton
Project Manager
KLS
cc: file

attach: Cop 36 Sketch 12/2/21 (1 pg)
Cost breakdown 8/10/22 (2 pgs)
Various quotes (8 pgs)

NORAC S NSE PQ PRV INE



BRECKENRIDGE CORP.

BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY NEW FACILITY COP

L KLS/EJA

WVDNR BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY New Facliities cop3é

SHT10F1

| DESCRIPTION

JOB TOTALS

MATL | LABOR

EQuiP sus_ |

TOTAL COMMENTS

COP 36 - Add Retaining wall at west end raceways

0]% LABOR ESCALATION
0] % MATERIAL ESCALATION
6]% SALES TAX ON MATERIALS
32| % LABOR BURDEN
I % PD & PL INSURANCE
L 1% BUILDERS' RISK INSURANCE __
[ ]PERFORMANCE BOND o

[ 0]%BaOTAX ~
.

(0] % MARKUP

% OVERHEAD & ADMINISTRATIVE

10-Aug-22

15240]

9830] 3,578

o

SUBTOTAL|

0
SUBTOTAL, — 13.2201

- e

980 3878

.

SUBTOTAL,

__88% 3578

SUBTOTAL| .
ﬁquOTAL_
SUBTOTAL|" B
I. A s w———— A
S ~
_SUBTOTAL N
R, - I S
= o Ao
"~ SUBTOTAL -
_BID TOTAL | o _Tot T
i
i o _

. 35781

41.868!

41888 T

IR

-----

_______ 570] —
50,173
[ 1_.____-....._.......“,.__(
50373 —
7821
57,700}
L
§?.700? .

57,700

6:53



BRECKENRIDGE CORP. BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY NEW FACILITY COP 2

KLS SHEET NAME | BOWDEN FiSH HATEHERY | COP05 |
| SPEC. UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE .
SECT. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATL | LABOR | E&QuUIP | sus MATL | LABOR | EQUIP
i COP 36 - add 60If of retaining wall @ west end ofex. rw's ) il 0 ; o __ ol
0 0} 0!
I _binblock retwall C e ] , = . o o T ol T
! ExCAV BIN BL_QQK RET WALL 23 (_Jg_ l_gx | ] 25.00 g0 0 575] 230:
_ {FURNISH STON F/ BEDDING | ﬁg 6" th #57) - 2 loads ) 50.00i TN . 2400 jfallen - 1,200, 0 0
| 1 INSTALL STONE under w 5.00 Icy ! ..._21.00! 10.00: 0 135 50
.| Backfill & Compact along ret wail e fopojicy T T 2500 10,00 .8 250 100]
‘  fumnish bin blocks (35 ea - 2x2x3', 4 ea- 2x2x4'| inc deliveries K] 00/LS 8,500.00. foster gy . _ 8,500 0__ o
_-apx 602 rows 100,15 1 . SO 9, ..o 0}
_ install binbiocks —_ . __23000'§F e 26000 1800 0; 6,240, 3g00
" haul axceos matls s to waste 100 LS 400, 0o! 800.00 B 0} 400 800!
; . ol ] '
—_ . o : — O o o
MH Modif | _ o e . "0 ol 0
ebcmhmodif == 1.00 LS 25.00| 960,00 400,00 251 __960] 400
l ..femove top cone & mh f&c ~ I e _e 0. .0
_ _reinstall flat fop & embedded mh f&c o - | : ) o 0 0l
Fumlsh 4 dia flat top w/ embedded mh f&c ( inc dellvery) 1.00|LS 1,460.80 foster a8t 0 o
‘ o 0 0
_slope modif - L . - S 0} o 0
_redrass. slope abv retwall & out to welrbox i i e 1,200.00 __120000f 8! 1200 1,200]
_Seed & muilch disturbed areas e 00 LsS_ ! 750.00! 1,200.00 1,200.00 e - 750; 1,200 1.200
) 0 0 0l
ADD'L ASPHALT AREA _ o =" . el S TR SRR 1
!__~ Dlg outarea a down to s¢ 50 & Install Stone (apx 120 x &) - apx 80sy] 100'Ls o 1,600.00 1,000.00 4 .0 1,600 100"5_1*”__
{ Furnish 1.5" cr run stn e - "26.00 TN ) __19.25 jfallen - : 501 N |
|furnish stabil fabrix _ 1.00id__ 1 ~384.00 citco 384 0 or
. Install stabll fabrix . 80. oo_gy___ R — %00 o g 8ol o
: ___F_umlsh Asghalt Paving - i 5° TTL .20 T™N i inc below a! _ 0l 0
| __.__f&l Asphalt Paving - Paver & Operator only 80.00 SY | . Pot Asp 472 0o . a9
b Labor & Equipmentto asmst paver ~ 1 00 Ls o o, 9 _1.600.00  250.00 0] 1.6001 50
ol O} 0
A | . o 0} o
o - N, - | _,1 . 01 0 Q-
mobil equ Julo to fobsite B - 4. 1DO LS i = . 1,000.001 1,00000' ai . 1,000, 1,000
,,,,, oet . 1.00{LS 40000, T N - 400] ol 0"
—_ _ e e 01 0: o__
. H s o B 0f o 0
S S _ N . - . .1 0 L
i - - e A0 o o
- : -0 . 0. 0
N - | ) 9.
N - S S e 9 _ 0. S0
_ NE— —— — = S 0 0
e = — i Q@__ 0 0
o e S —— 9 _D. 0
= S — — . — Y 0! :
: “PAGE TOTAL I 132201 " 15346 9,8301

10-Aug-22 . ' 6:53
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P.O. Box 2048 Buckhannon, WV 26201 . . .
Phone- 304-460-7420 Fax- 304-472-8807 This quote is subject to thirty (30) days acceptance
Scalehouse- 304-635-7311 or 304-635-7312

We are pleased to quote as follows on material for the project listed below. This quote is subject to our regular terms and
conditions as stated below, as well as any special terms incorporated into this quotation.

'BOWDEN FiSH HATCHERY
PRODUCT

( FOB Aggregates ~ Haul Rate r Total

{$iton)

I

l

34" CRUSHERRUNCL3 |

| ~ 2" CRUSHER RUN |
! FOUNDATION PROTECTION |
| |

[ 112" CRUSHER RUN 2A
| >
-

#3 2" CLEAN
#1 3" CLEAN
#57 - 1X3/4
| #4-11/2"CLEAN
] #467 - 11/2° x 38" CLEAN
| #8 - 1/2" CLEAN
i LIMESTONE SAND
SHOT ROCK 4X18"R-6
' GABION
ECONOMY

;

|
—
I
:
i

TOTAL

ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO FUEL SUR-CHARGE
PRICES IN EFFECT THRU- o _ 12i30/2020

All prices of materials are based on deliveries during normal work week, Mon thru Fri 6AM to 4PM, Saturday
8 AM to 12:00 Noon, and are based on full truckload quantities. Must have al least 24 hours notice.

Deliveries will be made on private property, providing that the purchaser assumes all responsibility for property
damages including, but not limited to, any damage to overhead and underground utilities, yards, walks, curbs, and
driveways that may be done by the seller. The purchaser will build and maintain suitable and safe hauling roads to

the job site. MIN. ORDER OF 20TONS FOR DELIVERIES

PRICES DO ROT INCLUDE SALES TAX.

TERMS OF PAYMENT Net 30 Days, date of invoice with a FINANCE CHARGE at 1-1/2% per month (18% Per Annum) on
past due balance. With credit approval.

Quote Submifted By: NICK MEADOWS o -
J.F. Allen Company '

Quote Accepted By: B -
Name of Company

A



" FOSTER

Quotation

S. _ : Fsl v
U i : I L y 5
For additional products and Information - fostersupply.com Page 1
Charleston, WV PO Box 488 London, KY
(304) 984-3333 9374 Teays Valley Road (606) 884-0216 Quote Number: QT00624800
Scoﬁslg:p?;,s‘i:gffSGo Customer ID: BRECKE
Mount Clare, WV (304) - Harrodsburg,
(304) 326-0195  Toll Free (B00) 8993787  icv(577) 534-0696
Submitted To: Ship To:
BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION
BRICKYARD ROAD G oA ST ORATION
P.O. BOX 247
. P.O. BOX 247
BgCKHANNON. WV 26201 BUCKHANNON, WV
us
Date Ship Via Bid Date Terms
8/8/2022 8/8/2022 Net 30 Days
PO Number Salesperson Quoted By;
Derrick Sears SCOTT WORSTELL
o,?:,;,, M,l:';',:,e Item Number Description Price Extended
1 EA NSTK-PRECASTOTHER  |Ecology Blocks 7:560.060 1.600.00
35-3
4_4'
2 EA  |DELF1 DELIVERY FEE 500.000 1,000.00
All Quotes are subject to attached terms and conditions
A 1% per month finance charge will be applied to all balances exceeding 30 days Subtota! 8,500.00
Sales Tax 0.00
Quote Total 8,500.00

v20180208




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Prices are firm for 30 days based on shipment of all materials to Jobsite at one time.

Quotes are for reference only.
Contractors are responsible for the accuracy of their own takeoffs,

Rebar and wire mesh prices are subject to change without notics.

Rebar, If quoted Is Grade 60 [420] ASTM A615/A615M unless noted.

Rebar Pre-Tie price if quoted is for labor and tying materials only.

Precast contains no concrate coatings or additives unless specified on quotations.
All 4X4's that are not returned will be billed at $5.75/ach.

Al{ pallats not returned will be billed at $35.00/each.

Freight rates are quoted baset on utilizing Foster Supply Inc. trucks, If Foster Supply trucks are unavailable or unable to be utilized to
meet timeframe requirements for dellvery of materials, Foster Supply will utilize outside haulers and prapay and bill the cost of the

outside hauler to the customer.

Frelght rates are based upon shipment on a tractor trailer to the nearest accessible point on a fully maintained road. The tractor trafler
must be able o reach tha site under Its own power (no pulling or pushing by mechanized equlpment or vehicles and no towing by
chain or other device) in addition to having suffictent room to turn around at the site without assistance.

All material subject to engineer approval,
Foster Supply is not responsible for unloading of materials

Foster Supply allows 1 hour to unload. Additional unloading time will be billed at $100.00 per hour per truck.



O] FO STER Quotation

S P FSI v
UPPLY 550
For additional products and Information - fostersupply.com Page 1
Charleston, WV PO Box 488 London, KY
(304) 984-3333 9374 Teays Valley Road (606) 864-0216 Quote Number: Q100824899
Scottalg:p;) ;'sv_:g 4?15560 Customer ID; BRECKE
Mount Clare, WV (304) Harrodsburg,
(304) 326-0195  Toll Free (800) 9993787 v (g77) 534-9696
Submitted To: Ship To:
- BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION
BRICKYARD ROAD BRTAENRIDGE CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 247
. P.0. BOX 247
SgCKHANNON. WV 26201 BUGKHANNON, W
us
Date Ship Via Bid Date Terms
882022 8/8/2022 Net 30 Days
PO Number Salesperson Quoted By:
Derrick Sears SCOTT WORSTELL
Qty. Unit
Ordered | Measure iter Number Description Price Extended
1 EA MH4F-ATOP MANHOLE FLAT TOP 48" W/ADMIX with 1915 1480.800 1.460.80
castin
All Quotes are subject to attached terms and conditions
A 1% per month finance charge will be applied to all balances exceeding 30 days Subtotal 1,460.80
Sales Tax 0.00
Quote Total 1,460.80

V20180208




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Prices are firm for 30 days based on shipment of all materials to jobsite at one time.

Quotss ara for refersnice only.
Contractors are responsible for the accuracy of their own takeoffs.

Rebar and wire mesh prices are subject to change without notice.

Rebar, if quoted is Grade 60 [420] ASTM A815/A615M uniess noted.

Rebar Pre-Tie price if quotad Is for labor and tylng materials only.

Precast contains no concrete coatings or additives unless specified on quotations.
All 4X4's that are not returnad will be billed at $5.75/each.

All pallets not returnad will be billed at $35,00/each.

Freight rates are quoted based on utilizing Foster Supply Inc. trucks. If Foster Supply trucks are unavailable or unable to be utilized to
meet timsframe requirements for dellvery of materials, Foster Supply will utilize outside haulers and prepay and bill the cost of the

outside haular to the customer.

Frelght rates are based upon shipment on a tractor traller to the nearest accessible point on a fuilly maintained road. The tractor trailer
must be able to reach the site under its own power (no puliing or pushing by mechanized equipment or vehicies and no towing by
chain or other device) in addition to having sufficient room to turn around at the site without assistance.

All material gsubject to enginseer approval.
Foster Supply is not responsible for unloading of materlals

Foster Supply allows 1 hour to unioad. Additional unioading time will be bitled at $100.00 per hour per truck.



R THTO R [T

£ (_ r -
& Quotation
\C/}dg\%% EXPIRATION DATE |  QUOTE NUMBER
‘1:1';%0 g\‘later 10/07/2022 S100192774
SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303 CITCO Water FAGENO.
Phone 304-744-3484 SOUTH CHARLESTON, Wy 25303
Fax 304-744-3510 Phone 304-744-3484 10of 1
Fax 304-744-3510D
QUOTE TO: SHIP TO:
BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION BRECKENRIDGE CORFPORATION
BRICKYARD ROAD BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY
P O BOX 247 RT 1 BOX 80/0OLD ROUTE 33
BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 ELKINS, WV 26241
CUSTOMER NUMBER|  CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
16692 WV Contractor
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE FREIGHT ALLOWED
Chris Tudor I79 NORTH NET 30 DAYS 08/08/2022 No
ORDER QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
1| 12.5'X432" 200WTK WOVEN FILTER 384.000/r 384.00
FABRIC (600 SQ YARDS/ROLL)
TERRATEX GS
IMPORTANT NOTICE: DUE TO UNPRECEDENTED SUPPLY CHAIN DISRUPTIONS WE
ARE UNABLE TO PROVIDE FIRM PRICING FOR ANY LENGTH OF TIME. ALL PRICES Subtotal 384.00
ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON AVAILABILITY AND MARKET PRICING AT -
TIME OF SRIPMENT. THIS NOTICE SUPERCEDES ALL PREVIOUS TERMS. S&H Charges 0.00
Amount Due 384.00

Printed By: TUDCHR on 8/8/2022 11:39:29 AM EDY




190 Tudor INWOOD, WV, 25428 | 304-279-9718

Quotation
Company Breckenridge Corperation Project: Bowden fish Hatchery
Aft. Eric Andrew Elkins WV
Telephone: 304-472-3350 Date: 3/14/2022
Fax:
Cell:
E-mall  crc@breckenridoecorp.com
|Concrate X Base Pave | Pavement Marking
Sub grade X Finish Pave Signs
Asphalt Repairs Stone |Crack seal
[ Bid ltem Quantity Unit Unit price o Total
{nstall Base 2 Asphait 3000 Sq. Yrds N o -

at a compacted depth of 3.5Inches
Install WM1 asphait
at a compacted depth of n1.5 Inches 3000 Sq.Yrds.

Breckenridge to provide 4 to 5 laborers to assist with the paving

Lump Sum

$134,180.00



J.F_ALLEN
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P, o. Box 2049 PROPOSAL DATE August 8, 2022
Buckhasnon, WV 26201-2049
304-472-8890 PROJECT: POTOMAC ASPHALT
WEB SITE: www.jfallenco.com
CUSTOMER INFORMATION
PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK

FURNISH HMA BASE I (4.0%) AND WEARING 1 (2.0%

ALL PREP WORK WiLL BE COMPLETED PRIOR COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

ANY ADDITIONAL STONE BY OTHERS.

JFA WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR SOFT SUBGRADE OR EXISTING ROAD CONDITIONS.
PRO, PREPARED BY APPROX QUANTITY IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY, THIS IS A UNIT PRICE BID.
Tyler Beaty
304-460-7432
tbeatv@ifallenco.com
PAYMENT
HALF OQF CONTRACT AMOUNT
IN ADVANCE AND BALANCE DUE!NOTE: CUSTOMER SHALL PROVIDE WATER SOURCE FOR COMPACTION EQUIPMENT WHICH CAN
AT PROJECT COMPLETION. BE OBTAINED FROM A SPIGOT OR WATER HYDRANT.

ory UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE

™ HMA BASEII @ 4.0" 383.63 *
TN HMA WEARING 1@ 2.0" $91.00 .

*PRICE PER TON INCLUDES HAUL RATE

- _NOTES

DUE TO THE VOLITILITY OF THE PETROLIUM MARKET, ASPHALT FRICING MAY BE ADJUSTED, BASED ON THE
WVDOH LIQUID ASPHALT INDEX. ANY INCREASES IN PRICES WILL BE ADDRESSED PRICR TO STARTING THE WORK.

EXTRA WORK: Any alteration or deviation from above scope of work involving extra costs will be executed only upon written change
order and will become an exira charge over and above the contract price.

THICKNESS OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT: All descriptions of pavement in this praposal refer io average thickness. Variations in original grade
may result in variations of thickness. JFA warrants that sufficient material will be used ta result in average thickness stated,

ESTIMATED OR APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES: All quantities In this proposal are spproximate, arrived at for estimating purposes ooly.
In additien, it is understood that payment is to be made on actusi quantities of work completed and actual arcas covered unless otherwise indicated,

SUBGRADE:; A suitable subgrade Is a condition precedent to the requirement of performance of this contract. JFA will not be held
responsible for soft or unsuitable subgrade.

MINIMUM GRADE: If asphalt is installed with less than 2 minimum prade of 1%, it Is understood that waterponding may occur and that
there is no warranty attached to the work as to satisfactory surface drainage.

ACCEPTED BY: DATE PREPARED BY:
CUSTOMER T err D. Beaty

#d
b

Page 1 of 2
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' a/8122.2:54 PM Shopping Cart - Lowes.com
) GET WHAT YOU NEED NOW DURING OUR TRUCKLOAD EVENT. SHOF NOW >

B2
Q, search
© Buckhannon Lowe's Openuntil 9 PM >
Prices, Promolions, elyles, and availabliily may vary, Our local stores de nat honor anling prieing. Prices end avaflabliity of products snd eevices are subjed b
change whhaul nalice, Errors will be somrected where di , and Lowa's the right In revoke any stated offer snd to comredl any ermors, inacouraci
or amisslons including after an order has been submitted,
Shoppillg Cart (92) Email Carl  Emply Cant
) Buckhannon Lowe's Change
@ Vou've axceeded this tem's max allowed quantly, Lawer the quantily or chesk yeur carl — you may not be abie to check out vith duplicstas.
&) Pickup at Buckhannon Lowe's . 90 items
This ilem tas 2 maximum order of 20,
FloraCraft - Berley Straw {up to 35- Pickup at Buckhannon Lowe's $628.20 X
sq R Coveraga) @ FREE Store Pickup
ez P llem #795751 Avalable
= {NEY Model AIXD2081
Dgllvery
@ — + Schedulad Dallvary ©
Gat it by Sun, ‘Aug 14
Haye For Laler $6 88/ea Oeiivery Echedulng in Checkoul

> Delivery . 2 lterns

Pennington - Contraclor's Mix ® Plckup Unavaliable $130.96 X

Ceniral 40-b Mixture/Blend Grass. ..

B Oolivery
ftem 3377652
Mode! $#214860147¢ & FREE 8hip o Home
Getil by Fri, Aup 12
= [
Savb Fi 4 569 9822
Your arder qualifies for Free Standard Shipping!
$45
Order Summary
{tern Subtotal (92) $768.16
FREE

Shipping

Estimated Tax Caleulzted in Checkout

Add Premo Code

Estimated Total $768.16

@ Back ta Too

hitns:/fuwnanv. Inwes. comicant 112



(GENERAL CONTRACTORS
August 10, 2022

Via email
Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355
200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Ati:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re:  WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3
Change Order Proposal # 37R1 Aerator Power Circnits

Dear Mr. Bird,

As previously discussed, we are pleased to provide the following change order proposal #37R lto
install the required conduit, conductors, sub panel, & breakers to provide power for the 8EA Kasco 2400d
Aerators that consume 5.7 RLA, This proposal is based off this amperage info provided by the Hatchery
staff. Please verify this prior to issuance of change order.

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $14,704.00 (Fourteen Thousand
Seven Hundred Four Dollars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

If acceptable, please issue a change order in the above amount and add one (1) day to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any

unforeseen conditions.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,

BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION
il T~

Eric J. Andrew

Project Manager

EJIA
cc: file
attach: Cost breakdown 08/10/22 (2 pgs)
Aerator Cut Sheet Existing (1pg)
Summit Electric Material costs (5pgs)
JF Allen Material Costs (1pg)

SR TaIvE Ny oA

CONTHRAC O S LICENSE e HEIKCKYARD 304 1102 4

A N



BRECKENRIDGE CORP.

BOWDEN FISH HATGHERY NEW RACEWAYS CONT 3 COP37R1 08/10/2022

EJA

WVDNR BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY New Fac#3 COP 37R1

SHT10F 1

JOB TOTALS

DESCRIPTION

MATL | LABOR | EQUIP | SUB | TOTAL

COMMENTS

COP 37R1 Aerator Power From Rearing Bidg___

516, 768

800 10600
|

12,084;

o o o o i L 1
}
__4‘_ - "
S P . — i e
. o e .
SUBTOTAL: 516! 768! 300 10,500 12,084
. e o e} | _ .
5] % LABOR ESCALATION 1 o K)
0} % MATERIAL ESCALATION 0] . e S .
SUBTOTAL 516 7681 360 70,500 | 12,0847
8] % SALES TAX ON MATERIALS - N R o i 3,
32|% LABORBURDEN S — T T S T 3 748"
. . SUBTOTAL ; _ 547, 1014 300 10,500 12,361,
[C__]%PO&PLINSURANCE _ ety iy . Tt
: SUBTOTALI™ - 12621
| _ 1% BUILDERS' RiSK INSURANCE e = e 19
SUBTOTAL _ . . *_“ 12,841
[ |PERFORMANCE BOND e ) T ' T 45 ’
SUBTOTAL: e 12,786
[ 0]%BE0TAX o . o
SUBTOTAL _ 12,786
| 15]% OVERHEAD & ADMINISTRATIVE ~ ™ L & . 1,918 B
__SUBTOTAL o 14,704 o
0] % MARKUP e . . 0
e SUBTOTAL . o - A 14,704 }
o o - ! -
BIDTOTAL| TTotal 14,704
— | - N — _

10-Aug-22 8:01



BRECKENRIDGE CORP.

BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY NEW RACEWAYS CONT 3 COP37R1 08/10/2022

EJA SHEET NAME | BOWDEN FISHHATCHERY | Neow Fac#3 | COP 37R4 i
SPEC. UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRIC]
SECT. DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT MAT'L | LABOR ecuPr | SuUB MATL | LABOR | EQuUIP
f ! 0 a Q
| " COP_37R1 Asrator Power From Raaring Bidg Blda | ) ' o 0 o
. COP 37R1 s based on Feeding 8EA Kasco 2400D At 5.7 RLA Each . : —— il Co 0 8 9
.Splitinto 4 EA circuits 11.40 amps each i L . o 0 R 0
- -.In rearin; bld provide 1EA 50 AMP 2, .0le breaker to feed 1EA Nema 3R s ) { - 0 0 0
! -Run #3 awg wire approx 240" to feed new Nema SR subpanel | B e ___ 0o 0
.-.Sub panel located at center Rec Headboxes with 4EA 1pole breakers 1 . . | 0 0
-.Two east circuits will have #8awq approx 150 to 2EA east receptacles with additional 1* conduit — S ) 0. Of 0
.. Two west circuits will have #6awg wire approx 350’ to 2EA receptacles in con;‘!uit dlready layed | .0 0] D
i 0 0 0
_ . _— } : . —— — o ol 0.
i Trenching for 1EA 1" conduit fo feed East REC 150' 1.00 LS ___518.00 768.00: 300.00! 516 768 300
. .~limestone sand pipe bedding : | JF Allen e 1 0. 0j 0
- . ! N L =2 - -0 0. o
— - — 9. 9. 0.
P R —— ___9 L 0 M -O.J._.
' - - - - o+ 0 0
- e - . 0 0: 0
______ _ - e e T 0
; . L 0 L O— |
. Furmish and Install Condult, Conductors,& Nema 3R _1oojLs i I . _10,500.00 0 )| ol
|- Subpanel, & Etc. o . SUMMIT o o] 0]
e : = . = — a: 0. gl
! 0i 0i 0
i N ! [ o e ol
- - I o - 0. _ _ o 0
. 0 01 8.
...... ek L ) IR 0
J— - == - : = — - — C 0: 0l o
S — f 0i 0 0
. — | 1 0 0
— . 0 Q. 0!
I = : - o 0. 01
S - - .9 0 0
) i B 0! 0 0
. . L 0! o o:
— _ - _ . L0 9 mla
o - o 0 ol _ o
\ A ] o
e L SR g 0.
. S - Y 0! 0,
-_ % o 0
SO 9 0o
L . — - 0, L I - B
P 0: ]l .o
——— — 0 0 __ 0 _
. B B _ 0, 0 0,
PAGE TOTAL | T 768 300

10-Aug-22

8:01



DE-ICER PRODUCT AND SIZING GUIDES

Use the tables below to determine your de-icer unit size. -

MODEL (60Hz) SIZE VOLTAGE AMPS THRUST

120v 5.7 3118
A0 S2AMI 120v 6.7 3718
1400HD 1M 208-240v 31 378
44000 : 120v . 9.1 42 LB
AABOHT ur 208-240v 45 42 LB
KAS C O Choose which temperature best describes your application and which mounting orientation you need,

DE-ICERS

AIR TEMPERATURE: 34° t020 F(-1 t0 6,5 C} AIRTEMPERATURE: 19" to 0° F (-7* t0-18 C)

ANGLED ORIENTATION VERTICAL ORIENTATION ANGLED ORIENTATION VERTICAL ORIENTATION

Protect Your Water-front HP Open Water Hp Open Water HP Open Water
from Ice Damage T a0k o0k T , "
from Ic & 1/2HP s 172HP 65t (20 2K 60t
De-n;ers push warm bottom water to the . Sk i anani, Yo 85 1t. (26 m) DU a1 0L 121 my
sUrface creating an ice-free area of protection e . )

‘ P, 35 ft x 90 fr.
dround your boat, dack, pier, or other water- 11 1P 0 fe (275 m) 3T xoh 80 fe. (24 =)

nx AE ™M) It mx:

front property. They help protact fish and
aquatic species by allowing for open areas
where oxygen can enter the water

AIR TEMPERATURE! -1 ta-20° F{-19 t0-29° C)

AR TEMPERATURE. BELOW-20" F {:29° ¢}

ANGLED ORIENTATION VERTICAL QRIENTATION ANGLED ORIENTATION VERTICAL ORIENTATION
*  Include (2) 20 ft. suspension ropes HP Open Water . HP Open Water HP Open Water HP Open Water
i .
Offered as 120V (60Hz), 208-240V (60Hz2), \2HF ol 172 1P IR 12Hp =t xdon. 126p
or 220-240V (50Hz) - et
. _ 3/4HP 3: f" ngsﬁ; 14 HP 501t {15 7 3/4HP ‘5ﬂ X‘B—Of' 3/4HP 4571, (11 my
60Hz units are ETL Listed to CSA and UL Bmx23m) —_— . it 3 -
Standards HP o2 fex Lol 65 ft. (1) THP 30 ft. x 60 f. 55
mxJEn SmX m]
50Hz units are approved to CE standards
CONTROL PANELS

pe 2 e R Y,

- S Kasco .
The C-10 controller uses an . The C-20 time and
R IES L L? adjustable air temperature r | temperature controller allows
. thermostat to turn the de-icer Sx " you to determine at what
i ! H : on or off when the temperature f _— temperature and time of day

reaches a set point. the de-icer turns on.



Saasts | CUSTOMIEZR FOTUAED; GRIALITY DRIVEN e a2y, .
Local (304) 825.7491  Tokl Fren (B00) 624-3417  Fax (304) 528-0243 .. UETE | INOIGEDATE | INVOICE NUMBER _
State Electric Supply Company Bigzss | o2/or/zz | 15821119-01
'Z,f‘))’lgozxngg?nue | __PO.KO. | PacE¥:
2039 XTRA 10f 1
Huntington, WV 25703 ’_ = =%
Remit To; Stafe Electric Supply Company
P O Box 880889
Charlotte, NC 28259-0889
BILL TO: BHIP TO;
THE-SUMMIT-ELECTRIC-.GROUBING THE-SUMMIT-ELECTRIC-CROURING
436 S CHURGCH STREET 436 8 CHURCH STREET
RIPLEY, WV 25271 RIPLEY, WV 26271
[ _INSTRUCTIONS | SHIPPOINT _ 1 sHPwWA
- . Olarkebury 30462472671 | Gust Pioku
SALES REP | PLACEDBY | = SHIFPED | _TERMS
ote2e | ] T 20122 | 2% 10030
UNE | o - ouanmy [ouanmiy | ey, T ot AMOUNT |
NO. | PRODUCT AND DESGRIPTION | ORDERED | B0, | sSWPPED | UM | PRICE | NED )
["1  WcUTHHNBSTRBK 195 "o 195 T ET/M 602.07400 T T117.40

THHN B8 STR BLACK
*% DIRECT ORDER **
2  WCUTHHNBSTRRD 18% 0 195 FT/M 602.07400 117.40
THHN 8 §TR RED
%% DIRECT ORDER %
3 WOUTHHNSSTRWE 390 0 380 FT/M 602.07400 234.01
THHN 8 STR WHITE
| %+ DTRECT ORDER #*
CcuT 2 X 195
4  WCUTHHNSSTRGN 195 0 195 FT/M 602, 07400 117,40
THEN 8 STR GREEN
| % DIRECT CRDER **
5 WCUTHIN3STRBK 276 0 275 FT/M 1778.265%0 489,30
THHN 3 STR BLACK
+#* DIRECT ORDER **
6 WCUTHHN3ISTRRD 275 0 275 FT/M 177926530 489.30
THHN 3 STR RED CU WIRE
%% DIRECT ORDER +*
7  WCUTHRN3STRWE 275 0 215 Fr/M 1779,26590 409,30
THHN 3 STR WHITE
** DIRGCT ORDER *¥
' 8  WCUTHHNGSTRGN 275 o 275 FT/M 924 . 66430 254,34
THHN & STR GREEN
¥* DIRECT ODRDER *w

8 Linegs Total Qty Shipped Total 2075 Total 2308.28
Taxes 161.65
Invoice Pctal 2470.90

| Cash Discount 46,13 If Paid By 03/10/22

Past Due invoices are subject to late charges at the rate of 1 1/2%
per month {Anhual 18%}.

The sale of produots and services are subject to sellers standard terms
and conditions of sale.

FEIN 55~0384235

Recelved by:

s:"‘ffffj;’ ELECTRIC <> INVOICE




%k STATE ELECTRIC
i SUEELY Co © INVOICE

ctcld R FOEUMED, QUALITY DRIVEN

|
|
|
Looal (304) 627491  Tol Frea (B00) 6243417  Fax {304) 6260243 | cust | INVOIGE DATE INVOICE NUMBER | }
State Electrio Supply Company . si928s | 92/01/ez | 15619032-00 . |
%(gg'mg gg;nue P.0. NO. | ProE#: | |
0X ' R0 | H
Huntington, W 25703 | 158193¢4 [1oe1] 4
S —— - = !
RemitTo: State Electric Supply Company
P O Box 890889
Charlofte, NC 282890889
BILL TO: SHIP TO: 3
THESUMMIZELECTRIC-GRQUE.ING e TH E-SUMMIT-ELECTRIG-BROURING —— .
438 8 CHURCH STREET 436 8 CHURCH STREET !
RIPLEY, WV 25271 RIPLEY, WV 25271 :
[ wemweioNs| [ sweowi | __swewA
o | Clarksbury 30462474871 | _ Cust Piokup _
| SMESREP | PLACEDBY | sWPPED TERME |
[ k2 T T owtz2 | %o |
s [ LauaNTTY | auanny © arv. | a0 uwr T T AMouNT
.| Peoouorwwvesmenon | Goean | B0 el | Gm | e || s
1  CONPVCSCHA6100 £00 0 400 FEET 1.66 " $64.00 |
CONDUIT SCH40 EVC 1"
2 MRSG26363 1 0 1 BACH 15.93 15.93
CEMENT BVC .QUART
3 C~-HBR612L125RP 1 2] 1 EACH 46,97 46,97 |
LD CNER 6CKT 125A 1PH MLO NEMASR
4 3-MRV10-10Q 1 o 1 EACH 6.21 6.21
INS RING TERM 25PC
5  3-MRV14-8Q 1 0 1 EACH 4,61 4,61
16-14ANG VIN INSD TERM
[ C-HBR120 4 0 4 EACH 4,99 19,086
BRKR 20 BMPE 1P 120V PLUG IN ;
| H
6 Lines Total Oty Shipped Total 408 Total 757,68 !
Taxes 53.04 ;
' Invoice Total 510.72 :

Cash Discount 15.15 If Paid By 03/10/22
| |

N
| t

I Visit Our New and Improved Home Page

Navigating the StateElectric.com hame page is now easier and more convenient than ever. Leam about the benefits of having an onfine accolnt and enjoy
‘ the user-friendly features. Our Improved sie la focisad on providing the help you need, the products youwant, at a ime convenient for you,

| | Visit hito://stateelsctric.com to enjoy the many improvements today.

Pagt Due invoices are subject to late charges at the rate of 1 1/2%
per month (Annual 18%). Received by:

o

The sale of products and services are subject to sellers standard terms |

ahd conditions of sale. |
[

FEIN 55-0384235 Yoz Aeb U202 ATIEAY




MISTATE ELECTRIC
: SU PPLY Co.

CURTOMIER FoCusED, Gy PRIVEN
Logal (884) 5237491  Tofl Fras (BDD) 624-3417 Fax (304) 528-0243

INVOICE

INVOIGE DATE _ |_ INVOICE NUMBER _

D2/02/22 1 1b62111¢-00 |

State Elecliic Supply Company 519285
gfggmg;g;nuo Y - ] PAGER: |
OX
Huntingtor, WV 25703 . ZU39 XTRA | 1of 2|
RemitTo: State Electrlc Supply cOmpany
P O Box 890889
Charlotte, NC 2328%5-0869
BILL TO: SHIP TQ:
e THE_ SUMMIT_ELECTRIC_ GROUR INC _ THESUMMITZ ELECTRIC_.GROUPING
438 8 CHURCH STREET 438 S CHURCH STREET
RIPLEY, WV 25271 RIPLEY, WV 25271
,’ _INsTRUCTIONS | ~ SHPPOINT SHIP VIA
S . | Clarksbur; 304-824-74871 | Gust Pickus
SALEGREP | PLACEDBY _ SHIFPED . TERMS
_ 1328 02/02/22 | 2% 10p/30th
' TY | QUANTITY | N e CUNT T A
No- PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION | oromRen | 8o, | SHIPPED i PRIGE ol |
1  WCUTHHNS8STREK 195 196 o FT/M §02.07400 0.00
THHN B STR BLACK
+* DIREGT ORDER *¥
2 WOUTHHNBSTRRD 195 195 2 FT/M 602.07400 0.00
THHN 8 STR RED
“* DIRECT ORDER ¥v
| '3  WoUTHHNASTRWE 390 3s0 0 /M 602, 67400 0.00 ‘
i THHN 8 STR WHITE
! #* DIRECT ORDER ** |
cUT 2 X 195 .
4 WCUTHHNSSTRGN 195 195 0 FT/M 602.07400 0.00
THHN 8 TR GREEN
*% DIRECT ORDER **
! 5  WCUTHHN3STRBK 275 275 0 ET/M 1779.26590 9.00
THHN 3 STR BLACK
#¥ DIRECT ORDER %+
| 4 KCUTHHN3STRROD 215 275 0 FT/M 1779.26580 0.00
I THHM 3 STR RED CTU WIRE
i w+ DIRECT ORDER **
7 WCUTHHN3STRRE 275 275 0 FT/M 1779.,26590 0.00
THHN 3 STR WHITE
“* DIRECT ORDER *¥
8  WCUTHHNGSTRGN 215 215 0 FT/M 924, 86430 0.00
THHN 6 STR GREEN
*+ DIRECT ORDER **
9  SQDEOB250 1 0 1 EACH 42.68 42.68
2P-120/240V-50R CB
10 IDE31-~351 1 0 1 EACH 28.35 28.35
1GAL WAXEASE PULL CCMP BUCKET
I 10 Lines Total Qty Shipped Total 2 Total 71.03
! Taxes 4,97
—i
Past Due invoices ars subject to late charges at the rate of 1 1/2% |
Received by:

per month {Annual 18%).

The gale of products and services are subject to sellers standard terms
and conditions of sale.

FEIN 55-0D384235

T

ap

[P,

—— e atm e e




SUPPLY CO,

INVOICE

e} CURTOMER FOSUBRD, GUALITY DRIV . I —
Local (304) 623-7401  'Toll Frea (A00) 624-3417  Fex (304) 5260243 _CUsT® - INVOICEDATE | INVOICE NUMBER
State Elsetric Supply Company 519285 _  02/02/22 | 15821119-00 _
2010 2nd Avenue i _ PO.NO. | PAGE#:
PO Box 5397 2039 XTRA 2 of 2|

Huntington, WV 25703

Remit To: Siate Eleciric Supply Company

P O Box 800586

Charlotte, NC 26269-0869

BILL TO: SHIP TO:

THE SUMMITELECTRIC.GROURINC THE SUMMIT_ELECTRIC.GROUR INC

436 8 CHURCH STREET 438 S CHURCH STREET
RIPLEY, WA 25271 RIPLEY, WV 25271
[ INSTRUCTIONS | ___SHPPOINT | GHPVA
T - Clarksburo 304-6247467 1 Gust Pickup
___SALES REP | _ PLACEDBY |  SHIFPED | TERWS
T 18 ] 02002722 2% 10p/30th
UINE | - | QUANTITY | QUANTTY |  ary. | Carv 1 uNT | AMOUNT
NO, | PRELNGY AND QEEORIFTION ORDERED | BO. | SHPFED | UM PRICE ‘ (NET)
N h ’ o T . - Invoioce '.l‘otai N 76.00

Cash Discount 1.42 If Paid By 03/10/22

" Visit Our New and Improved Home Page

the user-iriendly features. Ourimproved s
Vistt hitp:/statesiectric.com to enjoy the many improvements today.

Do S

Pagt Due lnvoices are subject to late cherges at the rate of 1 1/2%

per month {Annual L8%), Recelved by: .
The asale of products and services are subject to sellers standard terms

and conditiocns of sale.

; Navigating the SiateElectic.com hame paﬁ: Is now easier and mote convenlent than ever. Learn about the benafits of having an online account and enjoy
Is focused on providing the help you need, the products you want, at a time conveniant for you,

[EIN §5-0384235 Tt Pk 1278 IRMETS BTG

B e T S P




SR SUPPLY CO: onven L
Lopal (304) 523-7401  Toll Fres (800) 6243417  Fax (304) 526-0243 GUST# | INVOICEDATE | INVOICE NUMBER
State Electrio Supply Company 519285 02/28/22 | 15868736-00
%tgﬂa 2nd 53.A.gv;ﬂut; ! P.O.NC. PAGE #:
oX T '
Hurfirgton, WV 25703 - £00 I EXTIA J 3 of 2]
—— 1
Remit To: State Electric Supply Company
P O Box 890889
Gharlotte, NC 28289-0889
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
THE-SUMMITELECTRIC.GROURING — .. THE-SUMMITELECTRIC.GROUR.ING
436 S CHURCH STREET 436 § CHURCH STREET
RIPLEY, WV 25271 RIPLEY, WV 25271
.f INSTRUCTIONS | " SHIPPOINY _ SHPVA |
| Clorksbup 30462474671 | CustPicku |
[ SALESREP | PLACEDSY SHIPFED TERME  _
(S -~} R S 2% 10p/30th
g T i T AMOUNT ;
! %E PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION gSNE;TEr; i ENPPED it P?lée 1 M{‘N%NT "
1  WCUTHHNESTRBK 390 o 3v0 FT/M 924.86430 T T 360,70
' THHN 6 STR BLACK
** DIRBCT ORDER ¥¥
2  WCUTHHNGSTRRD 390 0 390 FT/M 924, 86430 360.70
| THHN 6 STR RED
*% DIRECT ORDER *¥
3 WCUTHHNGBTRWE 350 0 390 FT/M 924.86430 360,70
THHN 6 TR WHITE
*% DIRECT ORDER ** |
§  WCUTHHN6STRVE 390 o 390 FT /M 924.86¢30 360,70
| THHEN 6 STR WHITE
| ** DIRECT ORDER **
5  WCUTHHNBSTRGN 390 0 390 FT/M 602.07400 234.81 ‘
THHN B STR GREEN
*¢ DIRECT ORGER *4
| 5 Lines Total Qty Shipped Total 1850 Fotal 1677.861 :
Taxes 117.44
| Invoice Total 1795,05

I STATE ELECTRIC

'Visit Our New and improved Home Page
| the use

|
i

Past Due involces are subject to late charges at the rate of 1 1/2%

per month (Annual 18%).

The sale of products and services are subject to sellers standard terms

and corditions of sale.
FEIN B5~-0384235

INVOICE

Cash Discount 33.55 If Paid By 03/10/22

' Navlgatmsme StateElectric com home page is now easiar and more convenient than ever. Learn about the benefits of having an oniine account and enjoy
iendly features. Our Improved site ks fosusad on providing the help you need, the products you want, &t e time convenlent for you,

| Visit hitp://stateelectric.com to enjoy the many improvements today.

Received byr

T

R b e hem———




P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201 ) ,
Phone- 304-460-7420 Fax- 304-472-8897 This quote is subject to thirty (30) days acceptance
Scalehouse- 304-635-7311 or 304-636-7312

We are pleased to quote as follows on material for the project listed below. This quota is subject to our regular terms and
conditions as stated below, as well as any special terms incorporated into this quotation.

'BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY ) | o
FOB Aggregates Haul Rate
PRODUCT J (shon) | ($ton)

Total
($/ton)

$19.25 J

| 11/2"CRUSHERRUN2A | . |

| 34" CRUSHERRUNCL3
| 2" CRUSHER RUN

| FOUNDATION PROTECTION
| #3 2" CLEAN
! #1 3" CLEAN
| o7 e | | [ sam0 |
#4-112°CLEAN | . 1
| #467-11/Z'x3/8" CLEAN | |
| #8- /2" CLEAN | : ! | |
LIMESTONE SAND | | $21.50 |
SHOTROCK 4X18'R6 | |
GABION
ECONOMY

_ N

$23,00

|

S _
|

TOTAL

ALl PRICES SUBJECT TO FUEL SUR-CHARGE

PRICES IN EFFECT THRU- o 12/30/2020 |

All prices of materials are based on deliveries during normal work week, Mon thru Fri 6AM to 4PM, Saturday

6 AM to 12:00 Noon, and are based on full truckload quantities. Must have af least 24 hours nofice.

Deliveries will be made on private property, providing that the purchaser assumes all responsibility for property
damages including, but not iimited to, any damage fo overhead and underground utilities, yards, walks, curbs, and
driveways that may be done by the seller. The purchaser will build and maintain suitable and safe hauling roads to

the job site. MIN. ORDER OF 20TONS FOR DELIVERIES

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX.

TERMS OF PAYMENT Net 30 Days, date of involce with a FINANCE CHARGE at 1-1/2% per month (18% Per Annum) on
past due balance. With credit approval.

Quote Submitted By: NICK MEADOWS -
J.F. Allen Company

Quote Accepted By: S — =
Name of Company

\-



\ ||H

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
August 8, 2022

Via email
Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355
200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re:  WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3
Change Order Proposal # 39R1 Gas Piping At Rearing Bldg

Dear Mr, Bird,

As we have discussed, we are pleased to provide the following change order proposal #39R1 to
install the required gas branch piping to the two gas heaters in the Rearing Bldg. The branch piping stops
short of where the contract plans depicted.

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $2,815.00 (Two Thousand Eight
Hundred Fifteen Dollars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information),

If acceptable, please issue a change order in the above amount and add two (2) days to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any

unforeseen conditions,
Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

—

Eric J. Andrew
Project Manager

EJA

ce: file

attach: Cost breakdown 08/08/22 (2 pgs)
Lowes quote pricing

s BOX » {304



BRECKENRIDGE CORP. BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY NEW RACEWAYS CONT 3 COP39R1

! EJA WVDNR BOWDEN FiSH HATCHERY New Fac#3 COP 38R1 SHT 1 OF 1
JOB TOTALS

| DESCRIPTION MATL | LABOR | EQUIP | SUB |  TOVAL COMMENTS
| COP 38R1 Gas Lines For 2EA Rearing Bidg Heaters i 3741 1,400 75, 0 1,849

I SE— e

o SUBTOTAL _ 374] — 1400 75" ol .___ 1848’
____0|%LABOR ESCALATION o Lo i T
0] % MATERIAL ESCALATION. 1 0: v _ N T
o SUBTOTAL 374: 1400 78 .0 J.84e!
6]% SALES TAX ON MATERIALS T Lz 22t
32)% LABOR BURDEN nd — A48 ; !
= ol e _SUBTOTAL, 397! 1848 ___ 75| 0] 23201
L Sl —— . S | b R S
{ 1% PD & PL INSURANCE e o2 — M
SUBTOTAL | 2a12] i

[ 1% BUILDERS'RISK INSURANCE -y . N 7
SUBTOTAL

—_— .

(| PERFORWANGE BoNG— - : o) ]
SUBTOTAL_ X gaar!

L Ol%B8OTAX ___ = —_— N ' — 0
| _ BUBTGTAL]

— 4

S - SUBTOTAL|  ~ ) i PXIT

[—0]% MaRKkUP ' ’ o

SUBTOTAL

| - BIDTOTAL ° L Joal . _ 2815
- .

08-Aug-22 10:34



BRECKENRIDGE CORP.

BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY NEW RACEWAYS CONT 3 COP39R1

[ EJA SHEET NAME | BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY | Now Fac#3 | COP 39R1
SPEC. UNIT PRICE = EXTENDED PRICE -
SECT. DESCRIPTION Qry uNIT MATL | LABOR | EquiP | sus MATL | LABOGR | EQUIP
0 Q. [¢)
" GOP 39R1 Gas Lines For 2EA Rearina Bids, Heaters - T - ] I
: -Branch gas piping is not Installed ta heaters o i L } _ 0 0 L
1 _..Will need approx 60’ of new Iine _ i . o 0 0: o
N _ I o 0] 0 0
— i ___ 0 o o
 Furnish Materials for Gas Lines__ _100°LS  INCBELOW  { X 0 ] ol
3/4" black iron 10° B 600 EA 36.75| lowes e 221] _ 0 ___0i
.____3/4" black iron couplers ol B.00[EA _288|lowes 16 0] o]
__13/4” black iron N unions | __2.00 0iEA | 8.48|lowes 17 ol 0
BEZS blackiron90 " B.O0IEA [ ¥ 1 321 jowes ] 26 o1 0
i 3/4" ball valves _ 2.00(EA ~ 138811 981 lowes ] 28 0r o}
: 3/4" pipe hangers 8.00.EA 0.78! lowes ! 6 o, o
__13/4 x 1/2 black Iron bushing o 1.00; EA ' 3.53! lowes . - 4 0! 0
118" bushing . 1.00/EA _511{lowes A 5 D, o
%" black iron tee 200 BA T T2 | Jowes & 0 _ 0y
%" black Iron caps - 200 EA 2.16 Iowes 4 0 0
, %" x 6" nip black iron 2.00{EA 4.98 | lowes ~ ..o o _ 0]
%% x 3" nip black Iron 400/EA 3.08lowes . i 12 | A |
[%" x 2 1/2"nip black iron 4.00|EA 291ilowes o i3 ol 0
| Pipe Tape . — .00 |ﬁ.ﬁ_ . 2.58!lowes e ~ 3, o 0,
B _l Pipe Sealant 100'EA _5.781lowes B 6 o . o
- _— - L 0. —0 0_
| —— ) 0f o__
9 ] =N
- i _ o i — S 0] ol
— e ey ' ‘ — -9 0 .0
. Furnish Labor and equip for gas lines 1 .QQILS ... ,400.00] 76.00 _.0j 1,400} [£]
i I 0 0 0
' . o e — 0 0! N
om0, .
B i 0 ol oi
T . - j 08 o
L o
N N D . - S R e ol 0 0,
] _ _ ——— O} 0 ____of
. == el e L of 0
_ = — — . S 0! 0 L]
e . 5 . e - o 9 oL
- - S =, - o o &
N B S 3 S —_— a: Y 0!
| - 1 N o o
=1 0= = ol __ 0O
B B ] o o s 0. ol 0!
. S —_a_ o 0
= 01 0o 0:
- o - 0 - 0 ol 0.
B o PAGE TOTAL I~ ara”” 1,4001 75

08-Aug-22

10:34



81822, 10:27 AM Shopping Cart - Lowes.com
) BIG OR SMALL, EVERY PRO IS AN MVP AT LOWE'S. TAKE YOUR BUSINESS TO THE NEXT LEVEL. JOIN TODAY >
Search Q

© Buckhannon Lowse's Openuntl g PM ¥

Prices, Promolions, styles, and availabliity may vary. Our kocal stores da not honor online pricing. Prices and evaliabliity of products and
services are subjecl to change without notice. Emore will be comected where discovered, and Lows's reservas the right to ravoke eny stated
offer and to correct any emors, inaccuracies or omissions Inchuding after an order has been submitted,

Shopping Cart {50)

&) Buckhannon Lowe's

13 Some of your ltems are low In stock! View All

&) Pickup at Buckhannon Lows's
50 Hems

Mueflar Proline
3/4-In x 3/4-in dia 80-Degree Black ron Elbow Fitting

e

Save For Later | Remove

S J + $95.68

$3.21/ea

@ Store Pickup

@ Ship to Home
Get#t by Thy, Aug

€3 Truck Dslivery

Get ltby
Mueler Proline
3/4-in x 3/4-in dia Black Iron Coupling Fitling
® ! | Remova
—_— + $1 6.08

B Qtara Dirkin

https:/wwiw lowes.com/cart

Empty Cart




B/8/22, 30:27 AM Shopping Cart - Lowss.com

8 ship to Home
Getitby '« . 1N

[y

E Truck Defivery
Getithy 1 .-, -
Schedule your dalivery during checkaul

Muelter Proline

"\ 3/4-in x 3/4-in dia Black Iron Union Fitting
m‘ﬁ ttem #20132 Modsl #70804
@ "

Save i | Remoave

—_ 2 + £169€

$8.48/ea

@ store Plckup FREE

B ship to Home
Getitby 1 1 5y 01

E3 Truck Delivery
Get R by Tus, Aug 8
Schedute your delivery during checkout

Southland Pipe
g~ Black Steel Pipe
g
- item #313570 Mode! #20524
@

— 6 + $22()-5

$36.75/ea

@ store Pickup FREE

Ship te Home
Unavallable

&5 Truck Dollvery
Gatitby Tue, Aug 8
Schedule your delivery during checkout

HURRYI LOWIN 5TOCK

Mueller Profina
=0 1-1/4-in x 1-1/4-in dla Black lron Bushing Fitting
‘L L4 ilem #84638 Model #71420
@ For Later

https:/www.lowes.com/cart



L}

878122, 10:27 AM Shapping Cart - Lowes.com
) $5.11

@ store Pickup FREE

:

B ship to Home
Getitby 1 v %

2 Truck Defivery
Gotitby ".v..
Schedule your defivery during checkaut

Mueller Profine
3f4-~in x 1/2-in dia Black Iron Bushing Fltting

ltern #22490 Mode! #71402

g.

e
| :__‘i

Save For Later | Remove

53.53

@ Store Pickup FREE

8 Ship to Home
Getltby Tr. Aug

& Truck Delivery
Galt i by Tue, Aug 2
Schedule your delivery during checkoul

HLURRY! LOW iy STOCK

AMERICAN VALVE
Brass 3/4-in Fnpt x 3/4-in Fnpt Ball Valve

Itam ¥B6T990 Model AMBE34

- 2 + $97.96

§13.98/ea

@D store Plokup FREE

Ship to Home
Unavailable

&9 Truck Delivery
Gethby ".. fug
Schedule your delivery during chackout

hitps:/imww. lowes.com/cart



]

" 8/8/22, 10:27 AM Shopping Cart - Lowes.com

' —— Mueller Proline
1i2-in x 1/2-in dia Black lron Tee Fitting

@ 1. item #22475 Model #70403

—’2-+ $5.82

$291/ee

& stors Pickep

B ship to Home
Getitby “ + %

2 Truck Delivery
Gatit by Tue, Aup 8
Schedule your delivery dusing chackout

Mueller Proline
1/2-in x 1/2-n dia Black Iron Gap Fitting

$2.16/ea

® store Plckup FREE

@ Ship 1o Home
Gel it by Thu, Aug

&5 Truck Dalivery
Getitby f ;.. ;
Schedule your delivery during checkout

Mueller Proline

-iw—....m., 6-in L x 1/2-in x 1/2-In dla Black Steel Nipple Fitting

I {tem #22020 Mods! #20410
@

—_— 2 4 39.96

$4.98/e8

FREE

e Stare Pickup

Aot

https://www._lowss.com/cart



8/B/22, 10:21 AM Shopping Cart - Lowes.com

© Truck Delivery
Gelitby
Schedule your deflvery during checknit

Mueller Proline
3-in L x 1/24n x 1/2-in dfa Black Steel Nippie Fitting

Te— Item #22014 Model $20404
@ Remove

]
ke

— 4 + $42.32

$3.08/e2

& Stora Plckup FREE

@ Ship to Home
Getitby Tr-u Aug

> Truck Delivery
Getftby Tue, Aup §
Schedule your delivery duiing checkout,

Mueller Profine
2-1/2-In L x 1/2-in x 1/2-in dia Black Steel Nippls Fitting

E' t ftem #12169 Modef #20403

@ ol

—— 4 -+ $11.“

$291%ea

@ Store Pickup FREE

B ship to Home
Gotitby 1 4 ..

3 Truck Dallvary
Getitby . . Aug 3
Schedule your delivery during checkout

Sigma ProConnex
3/4-in Schedule 40 Schedule 80 Zinc-plated Steal Conduit Hangers Conduit Fittings

A A\ﬁ Wem #75308 Mol #4810
o\ |

— $p.24 -
8 -+ 6 ( %
et

hitps:/Mwww.lowes.com/cart



)
BISIZ2, 120 AM
L]
8 store Pickup

(2 ship to Home
Geatltby * - -

3 Truck Dulivary
Getitby To v
Schadule your delivery durinig checkoul

Oatey
f@ 0.5-In x 43t Plumber's Tape
ltem #4656833 Modal #31430L

Save For Later |

$9.58

i @ Btore Pickup

@ Ship to Homs
Getitby Ty, Aug 11

% Truck Dellvary
Get itby Tus, Aug »
Schedule your delivery during checkout

Bl ) Ontey
f:yi  Greal White Pipe Joint Compound with PTFE 4-{l az Sealant
4-4,%4. : trem #23536 Model #31230L
@ S
Save For Later |
8578
1 + 5

Shopping Cart - Lowes.com

3 store Pickup

B Ship 1o Homa
Getit by Thu, Aug !

2 Truck Delivery
Geotit by Tus, Aug 9
Schedule your defivery during checko!

Order Summary

Start

hitps:/iwww.lowes.com/cart

Checkout

FREE

FREE

FREE




*
Bior£L, 1021 AT
.

]

Estimated Tax

Add Promo Code

Estimated Total

m Pro Benefits

About Lowe's

Stores & Services

Customer Service

Privacy & Uso

CONNECT WITH US
L 4]

hitps:/Awww.lowes.com/cart

Shopping Cart - Lowes.com

A
$374.48
© Back to Top
Email Address Sign Up J
Business Credit ﬁ__‘l‘ Governmsnt Solutions @, Tax-Exempt E Calculators
v
v
v
v
v P @ o

© 2022 Lowe's, All rights reserved. Lowe's and the Gable Mansard Design are registered trademarks of LF, LLC.
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GENERAL CONTRACTORS

August 8, 2022
Via email
Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355
200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re:  WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Contract 3 - New Facilities
Revised Change Order Proposal 44-r1 : Widen access rd to Sludge Tank

Dear Mr. Bird,

As requested at last weeks project meeting, we are pleased to provide the following revised change
order proposal (including backup material & subcontactor documents} (this proposal was directed in the field
by Mr. Jim Hedrick) to widen the paved access road to the sludge storage tank. It will be widened approx
6' x 100" on the east side and approx 4' x 25' on the west side (at the entrance). It will have fabric, 6" gravel
& 5" asphalt

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $10,830.00 (Ten Thousand eight
Hundred thirty dollars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

As you are aware, this work has been completed (as directed in the field), Please issue a change order
in the above amount and add one (1) day to the contract time. This proposal only includes those items
described above and included herein and doesn’t include any unforeseen conditions. This proposal is good

for 7 days and is subject to change after said date.
Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BREL‘KENB,D_IQEL%}R'P@RATION

Keith L, Skelton

Project Manager
KLS
cc; file
attach: Cost breakdown 8/10/22 (2 pgs)
Various quotes (4 pgs)
AUITCR S LicE 247 « RBRRBICKYARD BOAD P
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BRECKENRIDGE CORP.

KLS/EJA

WVDNR BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY New Facilities copdd

BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY NEW FACILITY COP

SHT10F1

DESCRIPTION

JOB TOTALS

MATL | LABOR

JOTAL

| EQUIP suB | COMMENTS

; COP 44 widen access rd to sludge tk

3

[=1l=

% LABOR ESCALATION
% MATERIAL ESCALATION

Blo

% LABOR BURDEN

% SALES TAX ON MATERIALS ~ ™~

S
A

1% PO & PLINSURANCE_

[—]% BUILDERSRISK INSURANCE

[ | PERFORMANCE BOND

865

24001

1,170 ‘315.,_7__8*| 8,91.:34

T ] . [I—
, r N -
SUBTOTAL | 865 2,400 1170, 3,5781 8.013{
|
S R | I 0.
wm,,_wm:'[ o o N o 0
SUBTOTAL | 8651 2,400, 1,470 3,578 sofal
‘ ! i
- 52, e o 521 —
T 768 e 768!
SUBTOTAL| = 917; 3,168" 11700 3,578 8,833

i 1

ASUEIQTN-i

SUBTOTAL '

[ 0J%BsOTAX ~

SUBTOTAL:

15] % OVERHEAD & ADMINISTRATIVE

[ o)wmARKUP

10-Aug-22

e ——— e et

N - ____6.0
SUBTOTAL L 0417 )
e T - 1413
SUBTOTAL 19,830]

SUBTOTAL | y 30
el N ———
SUBTOTAL — e BECE =
|

— . — “ b e

BID TOTAL| — _lrto.t_a! - - ——_ 0830
I

7:07



BRECKENRIDGE CORP. BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY NEW FACILITY COP ’

KLS SHEET NAME | BOWDEN FI__§H HATCHERY | COP44 |
SPEC. UNIT PRICE ___EXTENDED PRICE
| SECT. DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT MAT'L LABOR | EQUIP | SuE MATL | LABOR | EQuUIP |
[ COP 44 - widen access rd to sludge tk - aprx 8'x100° on sast side and aprx 4'x25° on west side | . - oI e
_ - ' o D [ . | ) 0 o ol
.. .Excav area o subgrade - aprx 50 x 18 w/ 18’ radius' _1.00'LS see balow | ) 0 o 0
| Furnish 1.5" crusher Run . _._2500TN 19.25 jfallen ! e, 481, 0} .ol
11Nstall 1.5" stn (6"th) - — = 1.00iL8 ____seebelow — . _ 0. 01 0.
| _Furnish Geotextile Fabric - 1 1l o i d00ls 384.00 citco o 384 o o
install Fabric__ . 1.00118" ° .see below e o 0, 0i”
__Hautl excav matl to waste ~ - 1.00/LS _sea below i N - o 0! Qi
. ; 0 . 0}
e o BN . 0. 0, 0:
! _ g _ D — e — = o o 0 0! 0l
'.‘ [Labor to perform abv work o A00iLs_ _ 80000 _ K] 800] 9]
| \.. fig 5men @ 4hrs o 41 l ) i _ .o o _ "o
L _Equip to perform abv work = ) ! ) - 0 0 8.
| Excavator 300 hr . .twool 0 _o_ 30
| .-920 loader . ... 400h o 80.00, — 0 o] __ 320
_ " ..rubber tire hoe - 400 br ] B _ 60.00 0l 3 2407
o juroller 100 hr. , _60.00; _ 0 I 807
| | | 0 o ___ o
| ) _ - A i 0 0! oi
_Furnish Asphalt Paving-ig 6" TTL___ 22.00{ TN . ] fincbelow 0! ot 0}
1181 Asphalt Paving - Paver & Operator only _ e 80.00ISY _ ... PotAsp . N 0 of o
| Labor & Equipment to assist paver - _ 1.00/LS N 160000  250.00 f 1] 1,600 250
l : 0, L 0
| L. : 0. 0i_ o
[ - e - - - I 0, /] o
e N - i __ ol .. 0} 0y
. N 0] I 0
- S B - - B 1 0i 0] 0
- . o i} 0; of _ol
N ] 0 0} )
- ~ S - 0 0} o
0 0 0.
. . _ 0, 0] o] _
S a—— . _ o = 0| I
. " . ot  __0 0
| — g _ o _ 0 e ___
B B 0 Di 0
C . . 0. 0 0]
i ! S o_ o ol
— = - - =
0l
— m_ : o o e
= e = _ 0 o 0!
i . 0 I T TR
—— . of _ a N 0
- - - - - _ 0 0i_ 0
PAGE TOTAL | 8661 " 2,400 AT

10-Aug-22 7:07



QUOTATION FORM

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201 . .
Phone- 304-460-7420 Fax- 304-472-8807 This quote is subject to thirty (30) days acceptance
Scalehouse- 304-635-7311 or 304-635-7312

We are pleased to quote as follows on material for the project listed below. This quote is subject to our regular terms and
conditions as stated below, as well as any special terms incorporated into this quotation.

'BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY

PRODUCT

[ FOB Aggregates [ HaulRate |  Total
($iton) {$/ton) :' ($/ton)

|
1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN 2A | | )
| 314" CRUSHERRUN CL,3 | | )
__ 2"CRUSHERRUN i

|
| |
. wzoew | |
' #1 3" CLEAN ; |
T s UC. [ | T 200
#4-112"CLEAN | |

#467 - 1 /2" x 3/8" CLEAN '* —

i' #8 - 1/2" CLEAN
LIMESTONE SAND

i ' $21.50

SHOT ROCK 4X18"R-6
l GABION

|

|

!

ECONOMY |
- ﬁ .

ALl PRICES SUBJECT TO FUEL SUR-CHARGE

PRICES IN EFFECT THRU- 12130/2020 |,

All prices of materials are based on deliveries during normal work week, Mon thru Fri 6AM to 4PM, Saturday
6 AM to 12:00 Noon, and are based on full truckload quantities. Must have at least 24 hours notice.

Deliveries will be made on private property, providing that the purchaser assumes all responsibility for property
damages including, but not limited to, any damage to overhead and underground utllities, yards, walks, curbs, and
driveways that may be done by the seller. The purchaser will build and maintain suitable and safe hauling roads to

the job site. MIN. ORDER OF 20TONS FOR DELIVERIES

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX.
TERMS OF PAYMENT Net 30 Days, date of invoice with a FINANCE CHARGE at 1-1/2% per month (18% Per Annumj} on
past due balance. With credit approval.

TOTAL [

Quote Submitted By: NICK MEADOWS

J.F. Allen Company

Quote Accepted By: o L .
Name of Company ;

\\
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CITG
WATER

CITCO Water
117 D, 8L

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303

Phone 304-744-3484
Fax 304-744-3510

EERTTRRREERHIRREIT T

Quotation
EXPIRATION DATE QUOTE NUMBER
10/07/2022 8100192774
CITCO Water PAGE NO.
117D. 8L
SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303
Phone 304-744-3484 1 Of 1

Fax 304-744-3510

BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION BRECKENRIDGE CORPQRATION
BRICKYARD ROAD BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY
P O BOX 247 RT 1 BOX 80/0OLD ROUTE 33
BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 ELKINS, WV 26241
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
16692 WV Contractor
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE FREIGHT ALLOWED
Chyris Tudor {79 NORTH NET 30 DAYS 08/08/2022 No
ORDER QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
1] 12.5°X432' 200WTK WOVEN FILTER 384.000/ 384.00
FABRIC (600 SQ YARDS/ROLL)
TERRATEX GS
IMPORTANT NOTICE: DUE TO UNFRECEDENTED SUPPLY CHAIN DISRUPTIONS WE
ARE UNABLE TO PROVIDE FIRM PRICING FOR ANY LENGTH OF TIME. ALL PRICES Subtotal 384.00
ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON AVAILABILITY AND MARKET PRICING AT ’
TIME OF SHIFMENT. THIS NOTICE SUPERCEDES ALL PREVIOUS TERMS. S8&H Charges 0.00
Amount Due 384.00

Printed By; TUDCHR on 6/8/2022 11:39:28 AM EDT




190 Tudor INWOOD, WV. 25428 | 304-279-9718

Quotation
Company Breckenridge Corperation Project: Bowden fish Hatchery
Alt. Eric Andrew Elkins WV
Telephone: 304-472-2350 Date: 3/14/2022
Fax:
Celt:
E-mail eric.d breckenriduecorn.com
Concrate X | Base Pave Pavement Marking
Sub grade X Finish Pava Signs
Asphalt Repairs Stone Crack seal
| Bid ltem Quantity Unit Unit price Total
Install Base 2 Asphalt 3000 8q. Yrds

at a compacted depth of 3.5Inches
Install WM1 asphait
at a compacted depth of n1.5 Inches 3000 Sqg.Yrds.

Breckenridge fo provide 4 to 5 laborers to assist with the paving

Lump Sum

$134,160.00



J.F.
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P. 0. Box 2049 PROPOSAL DATE August 8, 2022
Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049
304-472-8890 PROJECT: POTOMAC ASPHALT
WEB SITE: www.,[fallenco.com
CUSTOMER INFORMATION
- PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK

FURNISH HMA BASE 1 (4.6") AND WEARING 1 (2.0)

ALL PREP WORK WILL BE COMPLETED PRIOR COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

ANY ADDITIONAL STONE BY OTHERS.

JFA WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR SOFT SUBGRADE OR EXISTING ROAD CONDITIONS,
PROPOSAL PREPARED BY APPROX QUANTITY IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY, THIS IS A UNIT PRICE BID.
Tyler Beaty
304-460-7432
ibeaty@ifallanco.com
PAYMENT TERMS
HALF OF CONTRACT AMOUNT
IN ADVANCE AND BALANCE DUEINOTE: CUSTOMER SHALL PROVIDE WATER SOURCE FOR COMPACTION EQUIPMENT WHICH CAN
AT PROJECT COMPLETION, BE OBTAINED FROM A SPIGOT OR WATER HYDRANT.

Q1Y  LNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE

™ HMA BASE 1 @ 4.0¢ $83.63 *
TN HMA WEARING 1 @ 2.0" $91.00 ¢

*PRICE PER TON INCLUDES HAUL RATE

NOTES

DUE TO THE VOLITILITY OF THE PETROLIUM MARKET, ASPHALT PRICING MAY BE ADJUSTED, BASED ON THE
WVDOH LIQUID ASPHALT INDEX. ANY INCREASES IN PRICES WILL BE ADDRESSED PRIOR TO STARTING THE WORK.

EXTRA WORK: Any alteration or deviation from above scope of work invofving extra costs will be executed only upon written change
order and will become an extra charge over and above the eontract price.

THICKNESS OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT: All descriptions of pavement In this proposal refer to average thickmess, Variations In orlginal grade
may resuit in varlations of thickness. JFA warrants that sufficient material will be used to result in average thickness stated.

ESTIMATED OR APPROXIMATE QUANTITLES: All quantities in this proposal are approximate, arcived at for estimating purposes only.
In addition, it is understeod that payment is to be made on actunl quantities of work completed and actual aress cavered unless otherwise Indicated.

SUBGRADE: A suitable subgrade is a condition precedent to the requirement of performance of this contract. JFA will not be held
responsible for soft or unsuitable subgrade.

MINIMUM GRADE: If asphalt is installed with less than & minimom grade of 1%, it is understood that waterponding may occur and that
there is no warranty attached to the work as to satisfactory surface drainage.

ACCEPTED BY: DATE PREPARED BY: -
CUSTOMER Tyler D. Beaty
"‘ (D

Page 1 of 2



GENERAL CONTRACTORS
Aungust 9, 2022

Via email
Chapman Technical Group
P.O.Box 1355
200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr, Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re:  WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Contract 3 - New Facilities
Change Order Proposal 45-r1 : Add Chainlink fence at Plant Site

Dear Mr. Bird,

As requested at last weeks project meeting, we are pleased to provide the following revised change
order proposal (including backup material & subcontactor documents) to provide the following change order
proposal to furnish and install 6ft high chainlink fence (with no barbwire), 1 ea - 12ft wide double gate and
1 ea - 18ft wide double gate at the plant site (see attached sketch for more info)

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $27,000.00 (twenty seven
thousand dollars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

As you are aware, this work has been completed, Please issue a change order in the above amount
and add one (1) day to the contract time. This proposal only includes those items described above and
included herein and doesn’t include any unforeseen conditions. This proposal is good for 7 days and is

subject to change after said date.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BRECKENRDIGHE CORPORATION
Keith-+Sketori
Project Manager
KLS
ce: file
attach: Cop 45 Sketch 5/11/22 (1 pg)

Cost breakdown 5/11/22 (2 pgs)
Variocus quotes (3 pgs)

TITRAC 51 BOX * ROAD
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BRECKENRIDGE CORP.

[ KLS

WVDNR BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY New Facliities copid

BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY NEW FACILITY COP

SHT10F 1

| DESCRIPTION

MATL

| _LABOR

JOB TOTALS
EQUIP |

SuUB TOTAL COMMENTS

_COP 44 - Add chik f/l @ treatment plant site

— SUBTOTAL | 0 500! 0 713480 21840
0] % LABOR ESCALATION 1 ol T T 0 _
0] % MATERIAL ESCALATION e 0, o 0
o SUBTOTAL’ 0 500) of 21,345 21,840,
8] % SALES TAX ON MATERIALS =l o o -oj
32|% LABOR BURDEN T 160! e i 160°
T o _SUBTOTAL. @ 660, g} .21,340, 22,000
- - PR - ! — — I B - mr—— P B . s
[ J%PDaPLINSURANCE I | ' Y
i TAL . . - 22.9201
i
% BUILDERS RISK iNSURANCE N T 204
SUBTOTAL] . __ 23713
t N
| PERFORMANCE BOND - T "{'““ 2T
SUBTOTAL N _. 23480
!
I [ — - ol
SUBTOTAL i ; e 23_.4891
(5] % OVERHEAD & ADMINISTRATIVE P 1 - T
T SUBTOTALT ) i 27,0027
|
[ 0]% MARKUP s T, o 6
SUBTOTAL o ) 27,002
ot e e ;
. BID TOTAL Hotal _ 27,0001
i B ——

11-May-22

9

500

~0. 21,3400 21,840

2:44



BRECKENRIDGE CORP.

BOWDEN FiSH HATCHERY NEW FACILITY COP

KLS SHEETNAME | BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY | COP41 |
SPEC. | UNIT PRICE _ EXTENDED PRICE
SECT. ___DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MAT'L LABOR EQUIP | suB MATL LABOR | EQUIP |
| COP 41 - Add chik f/i @ so spring o . I LA
o1 0 0.
~ F&l 6 chainlink f chik ] __,ﬁ ~1.00(LS 21,340.00 e T T o T T
.1 ea - 20" w dbl gate & 1 ea - 14'w dbl gate i D Il — A o 0]
. ..armx 339 of 6'h chik fA : 0; 0 R
N -2 ea - tig in to ex. 8'h chik fi 3 ; . bt 0. 0.
—_ -2 ea- terminate new 6'h chik / at bidg . — — or 0 0. .
. -cleanup at end of i const 1.00 LS 400,001 B 0 400 o
S — - N e — LI} o __ 0o
__ Layoutoffence s 100LS_ 100.00] 0; 100 o
;w - — I [ 10_1‘—_ 0_ 0
[ . )l . ! or__ o __ 8
i 0 o} 0
) na £ 0 8 N
_ A ) o . 0: -8
L —"11 0! L
- - 0 ¢ o
- ol __._9 0)
R — . 0 ..ol 6;_
- . 0 [ _. 0
E— - C . B _0. o g,
— . . o (4N L
- S| S 0
- — . 8l 0! o __
—_ — : —_ 0 o 0.
- - — —— . 0] 0 o_
- — - 0} .0 __ 8
- — . - — 0, 0 01
- - B - o 0. 0
= = e — e e 0, _. o 0,
e 0! o} 0
- f L - . 0 ] ol
~ . 0 [ ol
- . . 0} of 0:
I n [ S | _oi ol
5 = - N _ e o _ 0 o
o = | FOR ' [} o _
- —— ; L )| 0l
. i i R ) _al
- ) ol _ 0l
[ . R— 1 0 o
. . N 0. @ o
ok I 0! [ |
= — - _ N S - 0 e, __ .0
L _ o [ oy o)
B . . _ o Qr 0!
- o — B o - o ] [+]] 4]
PAGE TOTAL 1 & 500" 0
11-May-22

2:44
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American Fence Company, LLC

750 Fairmont Ave.

Estimate/Proposal

Fairmont, WV 26554 Rep | Dato P.0. No. Estimate # |
(P) 304-363-7755 MD J $/11/2022 8572 J
(F) 304-333-6050 mike@americanfencewv.com

[ Name / Address

Breckenridge Corp. Project  Bowden Hatchery 339 LF

PO Box 247

Buckhannon WV. 26201

Customer Phone Terms
(304) 472-3350 Net 30
Deseription Qty Rate Total
Materials List 1 9,026.59 9,026.59
309..... ... 6' X 9 galv chain kink
309..... -ua 1 5/8" S840 galv rail
L S 2 1/2" 8540 galv terminal post
28.... ves 2" S840 galv line posts
RN truss rod
............ 1 5/8" x S540 galv rail
| S 6' x 12' double gate
1 oirecrecenvennanns 6' x 18’ doube gate
2 O 4' 8840 galv termina) post
Concrete 1 485.00 485.00
Skid Steer Rental { Include Delivery to Elkins & Pick up ) 1 2,538.64 2,538.64
Labor : Travel Time/ mileage , Truck Expence, Tools, shop time to prepair material and on site 1 9,289.77 9,289.77
Labor
**Hand Carry of Material (100 fi+) and/ or pickup disposal of dirt offsite unless
specificed in wrtten description of project will result in an adjustment to — Subtotal §21,340.00
Estimate/Invoice. } e
0 : ‘ ) Sales Tax $0.00
&) vagnﬁe !:u»F.,‘.mokcha.mE*aE k‘. - 't_\,
1D: 21538 Authorized Agent s | Total $21,340.00

All material is guaranteed to be as specified, All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner aceording to standard practices. Any alteration or
deviation from the above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above
the estimate, Dur workers are fully covered by Workmans's Compensation Insurance, All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays

beyond our control. Owner agrees: A. to carry fire, tornado and other necessary

insurance. B.'To be solely responsible for Locating Staking and

Clearing fence lines. C. That American Fence Co., LL.C. will not be held responsible for any damage of any nature to underground obstructions, D,
To obtain any building permits if applicable E. Land owner must contact any utilities not covered by Miss Utilities of W.V,

All bids are NOT considered to be prevailing or union wage rates UNLESS otherwise stated. This bid is presented with the understanding that if a government
regulatory agency requires that the wages and benefits comply with the prevailing wage laws, the owner or contractor will reimburse American Fence Co., LLC for
the difference in the normal wage rate and the prevailing or union wage rate plus benefits.

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30(thirty) days.

Acceptance of Proposal. The ahove prices, specifications and
conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are
authorized to do the work as specified, Payment will be made as
outlined above.

Signature

Signature

Date

Date



.5 MASTER

HALCO" Order date Valld to

8/9/22
PO/ Job No

www.masterhalco.com

FULL WT

8723122

Dur refarence
Michael Hensch - BRO73 Pittsbhu

Customer 270739 Delivery Address

Americen Fence Co, LLC
750 Falrmont Ave.

Amerlean Fence Co. LLC
750 Falrmont Ave,

Fairmont Wy 26554.5136 Falrmont WV 26554-5136
Customer Name Payment terms / Cash disc term
full wt 30 days net 1% 15 days l
Quantity {tam m.::nber Name um Ket prlchu"
350 055406 2" % 9ga x 6§’ KT 1L.202 GAW FT 6.02
50°' Roll ASTM A 392 Cis 1 ;
315 034610 15/8" x 21' Dom FW Galv Pipe FT 6.49
Schedule 40 ASTM F1083 1.802
5 034652 2 3/8" x 9' Dom FW Gaiv Post EA 68.50
Scheduie 40 ASTM F1083 1.80z )
28 034626 1 7/8" x 9' Dom FW Galv Post EA 63.73
Schedule 40 ASTM F1083 1.802 !
i
6 179020 3/8x11’ Threaded Truss Rod Dom EA 23.04
1 025052 10'-13'11" x 6 DDG 1 7/8 DOQ/FW EA 800.26
12 x 6 ddg
1 025068 18'-21'11" x 6 DDG 1 7/68 DQ/FW EA 1,000.2&:
18 x 6 delg
4 034750 4" x 10'6" Dom FW Galv Post EA 201.14
Schedule 40 ASTM F1083 1.802
Lad Quotas are valld through the. qunte expirat!oﬂ dute or as
noted by excrp_qg! o
** Customer IS respohslble for job ‘breakdown and verlfylng
that all materlal[quantltles Ilsted nre correct,
il Cancaﬂation or retum of Speclal Order Material s not
permitted after mateﬂal is mimufattumd
Ordor tatat USD
Total USD

Printed By: 024679 8/9/22 8:45 AM Pittshurgh D73 {724} 378-3000
This arder is subject to Master-Halco, (nc. Terms of Sale which are avaifable at https:/fwww.masterhalco comftermsofsale-us

QUOTATION

Quotation no
5000025546

Dallvary terms

our Truck No
Charge

Amount
2,107.00

2,044.35
347.50
1,784.44
138.24

800.26
1,000.24

804,56

9,026.59
8,026.59

Page 1 of 1




171# Mileground
\ Morgantown, WV 26505
"% ph (304) 296-6155
l::.. _F&i-(ﬂﬁﬁ. Fax (;04) 296~3764
2 3

301124 (304) 363 7755
BIL AMERICAN FENCE CO. LLC
TO: 750 FAIRMONT AVE.
FAIRMONT, WV 26554
{304) 363-7755
AMERICAN FENCE CO. LLC,
SHIP 750 FAIRMONT AVE.
TO: FAIRMONT, WV 26554
fwrrTTEN BY CHECKED IN BY AGENT
feraig | MIKE

[VL OR JOB PRONE ; :
f { 435-5410 01/01/2001. [ 08/24/2022 08:00
| ‘ sk RATEE ' - I
Leugrmrry  eane yma DESCRIPTION CEARGE/TOME | DX EQURS PEA.DAY | MRIGER | EER Mowrn AMOUNT __ |
Delivery: DB/1742022 (8.00 i
1 3660019 T190 BOBCAT RUB TRACKSN.OO/?LDI 33.00 |347.00 1,155.002,772.00 1,155.00
USE DIESEL ONLY. ]
DO NOT RUN EQUIPMENT OUT CF DgESEL FUEL|
CUSTOMER MUST PAY IF FUEL INJECTORS MUST BE BLED
COSTUMER WILL BE CHARGED FOR DAMAGED OR BROKEN
TRACKS ON UNIT WHILE WORKING IN GRAVEI:
NOTE: CHECK 0TI, AND GREASE EVERY 4HRS
***MUST CALL FOR PICK UP & COﬁFIRMATION P/UJ NUMBER !
__________________________________________ Prem———— e
0.0 Allow 8 Hours @ 30.00 per hour. Start: 1,640.190 :
1 3628009 POST AUGER FOR BOBCATlBGCOO/lDi 13.00 104.00 261 00 '693.00 261.00}-
** OBSERVE SAFETY RULESZE ** |
_________________________________ DY I S F |
1 3625000 12" AUGER BIT 41.00/1D 5.i3 41 00 122.00 243.00 122.00
SMOOTH BUCKET '
| We charge for ail time out including Satisrdays, Sundays and Holidays, Rental Charges | 1,538.00
. - ) Damage Waiver ! 184.56
TR . incd. By bisfher initial, : . :
omags walker snd aprees 1o py L Saresgti 0 T campment Wil b Mt el DECUNES e Delivery/Pickup 630.00
not "normal weay and tear”, S5ales Tax 166.08
Dectine DAMAGEWAIVER . (Agem), . s _
A Chasge will he added for itéms Tequiring cleaniig ipon retum, e . ]
on{\;‘ ‘Asr: :r}ﬁgcfd for time uptil cquipment is metumed to store acd retum is verified by validation of capy Estimated Total z ,538.64
?have verificd the "Date snd Time Due In", ]'
|, the undersigned Renter, specifically scknowledge that | have received end understand the instructions Depo sits 0.00

regerding the use and speration of the rented equipment and by my signature agrec to the tenms and
conditions of BOTH sides of this contract.
I CQUISMENT T3 Mo GPEPATING PROFERLY, ¥OU MUST CALL IHWEDIATELY.

¥_.

PRINT WAMR

IF UPEER TAAN RENTER, SIONER REPHESENTS RE IS

s
%
»|
&

14 Cozy Rd
Fairmont, WV 26554
Ph {304) 366-4700
Fax {304) 366-473S

DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER P.0. NO. OR BIRTHDATE

!
RENTAL CONTRACT
DEFINITION OF TERMS
RENTER: Individual, agency or
business entering into a
contract with WMPE
RENTOR: MFE

362388 PG 1

coNTRACT Quote
JINVOICE ¢
IpaTE anp 08/24/2022 08:00
TIME IN e
pATE aND 08B/17/2022 08:00
TIME QUT

ELAPSED

TIME

SALES

PERSON

EVENT DATE

AND TIME

EQUIPMENT LOCATION
BOWDEN FISH HATCHERY

‘DATE AND TIME DUE IN

fantal charges will WO stop sccumolabing GREli The ousiéasr
m’iﬁ and reguwstad MEE ta .
the custaser will glek P i uEment

At that tl..:z be given a pie .

I undexa this pelicy snd_ zu':n :{ g‘x‘.‘l.k‘:q:nlt‘n cl:lrpﬂ
that sccusulats until I call In for p-g ng

A0 patwlve 3 pickup number

PICK UP § COSTOMRR THITIALS




